ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: VRT0210US U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 04-07-2006 F T PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 103213857 FFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UN ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cuong Huu Tran Name: VERITAS Operating Corporation Bhavin K. Thaker Veeral P. Shah 350 Ellis Street Street Address: City: Mountain View State: California Zip: 94043 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Country: USA Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: (a), (b) 3/29/06; (c) 3/28/06 Yes \boxtimes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (a), (b) 3/29/06; (c) 3/28/06 Patent Application No.(s) -Patent No.(s) SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAINTAINING Title: COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL CONNECTIONS DURING FAILOVER 冈 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brenna A. Brock Firm: CAMPBELL STEPHENSON ASCOLESE LLP 4807 Spicewood Springs Rd. Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Address: Bldg. 4, Suite 201 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 502306 City _Austin State _TX_ 78759 Charge Deposit Account 502306 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 04/10/2006 DEYENE <u>ᲓᲓᲓᲓᲓᲓ</u> 502306 any amounts overpaid 01 F0:**8**021 40.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Brenna A. Brock
Name of Person Signing

<u>48,509</u>

Signature

4-4-700G

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 018084 FRAME: 0321

	- 43/6	07-2006
	Tress (C) 911 INCL. F. V 3D 3X 33 L 1 Z L 1.3	DUCKCLIAO, J/17
		Patent and Trademark Office
	103	213859
10	The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: riease reconstruction Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Geoff S. Martin, Jonathan R. Kindred	Name: Sprint Spectrum L.P.
		Address: 6450 Sprint Parkway
Exe	ecution Date: March 31, 2006	<u> </u>
		<u> </u>
	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Overland Park State: Kansas
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 66251
	■ Assignment	1
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	l s document is being filed together with a new application
A.	Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Steven J. Funk	
	Registration No.: 35,875	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Company Name: Sprint Spectrum L.P.	☐ Enclosed
	Street Address: 6391 Sprint Parkway	
	Mailstop: KSOPHT0101-Z2100	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Overland Park State: Kansas	8. Deposit account number:
	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 66251	210765
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
_	Joanna Skyles	Date: April 3, 2006
	Printed Name of Person Signing S	gnature
		er sheet, attachments, and document: 3
		required cover sheet information to: t Recordation Services
		Patent and Trademark Office
A /*:	· ·	ox 1450
	0/2006 DBYRNE 00000006 210765 11397003 Alexandria, Vir 0:8021 40.00 DA	ginia 22313-1450
-	70.00 PM	

PATENT REEL: 018084 FRAME: 0322

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: VRT0209US
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-11 04-07-	.2006 ET PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
(2) 1 1/4	
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UN ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF 10321	FFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
a. Cuong Huu Tran	Δ 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
b. Bhavin K. Thaker	Name: VERITAS Operating Corporation
c. Veeral P. Shah	Street Address: 350 Ellis Street
	City: Mountain View State: California Zip: 94043 Zip:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Country: USA
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: (a) and (b) 3/30/06; (c) 3/28/06	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
••	he execution date of the application is: (a) and (b) 3/30/06; (c) 3/28/06
" till docario to bong mee agente and appropriately	-
A. Patent Application No.(s) -	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RAPIDLY ENDING	
COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL CONNECTIONS IN RESPONSE TO NODE FAILURE	
Additional nun	nbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Brenna A. Brock	
Firm: CAMPBELL STEPHENSON ASCOLESE LLP	
Address: 4807 Spicewood Springs Rd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: Bldg. 4, Suite 201	
City Austin State TX Zip 78759	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 502306 Charge Deposit Account 502306 for any additional fees
04/10/2006 DEYRME 0000005 502306 11395915	required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 502306 any amounts overpaid
01 F0:8021	Social and an indication of the second
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	
•	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	C
Bronne A Breek 49 E00 HAD MA	2000 Brock 3-31-2006
Brenna A. Brock 48,509 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total nu	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 018084 FRAME: 0323

Attorney Docket No.: VRT0209US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

1 of good and variable consideratio	11, 100	cipi of which is hereby acknowledged, we
Cuong Huu Tran	of	Los Altos, California
Bhavin K. Thaker	of	Sunnyvale, California
Veeral P. Shah	of	Mumbai, India
	et, M	perating Corporation, a Delaware corporation, countain View, CA 94043, its successors and hout the world in our invention in:
		ENDING COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL ONSE TO NODE FAILURE
assignment, and all patent applications and divisions, reissues, continuations and exte the filing of said applications; we author foreign countries for said invention, a authorization from us; we agree to execustates and foreign applications, and general successors, assigns and nominees, at the patents for said invention in all countries	d pate nsion ize the nd to ute all to eir rees; and for	Cuong Huu Tran
Executed this 3() day of/v	-	Bhavin K. Thaker
Executed this day of	·	, 2006

Executed-in-Counterpart

Veeral P. Shah

PATENT REEL: 018084 FRAME: 0324

Attorney Docket No.: VRT0209US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration	n, re	ceipt of which is hereby	acknowledged,	we
Huu Tran	of	Los Altos, California		

Cuong Huu TranofLos Altos, CaliforniaBhavin K. ThakerofSunnyvale, CaliforniaVecral P. ShahofMumbai, India

hereby sell, assign and transfer to VERITAS Operating Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 350 Ellis Street, Mountain View, CA 94043, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RAPIDLY ENDING COMMUNICATION PROTOCOLCONNECTIONS IN RESPONSE TO NODE FAILURE

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	_day of	, 2006
		Cuong Huu Tran
Expanted this	day of	2006
Executed this	_ uay or	, 2006
		Bhavin K. Thaker
Executed this 28	_day of	March , 2006
		Veeral P. Shah

l
Executed-in-Counterpart

PATENT REEL: 018084 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 04/04/2006